
www.cra�infocus.com

Hever Castle
18 – 21 September 2025

S H O W  G U I D E

Hever_Castle_Craft_Fair_Plan_A1.indd   1 18/04/2023   15:44



Welcome
We hope you enjoy your visit to our September
event here at Hever Castle and Gardens. We 
have gained a reputation for selecting only 
the very best professional designers, artists 
and cra�makers for their individuality and 
innovation in contemporary design. 
Further information on our other events is 
available on our website: 
www.cra�infocus.com
Our exhibitors have a real passion for the 
work that they create and will be happy to 
discuss their work with you. It is also possible 
to commission items direct from many of the 
makers allowing you to purchase something 
that is truly unique.
Contact the organiser by email: 
info@cra�infocus.com

A01 Lorraine Kathryn Studios
Unique sculptures with beautiful filigree making 
them Lorraine’s signature work
07943 090 989
www.lorrainekathrynstudios.co.uk

A02 Circle & Dash
Jewellery made from hand painted, printed and 
gilded paper
07743 257 750
www.circleanddash.com

A03 Kingfisher Glass
Stunning stained glass mirrors and bright birds for 
fantastic gi�s
01233 720 727
www.kingfisherglass.com

A04 Dee Ayles Jewellery
Contemporary silver and gold jewellery with semi-
precious stones and pearls, nature inspired
07956 169 730
www.deeaylesjewellery.co.uk

A05 Cheng Yan Studio
Original Chinese paintings and calligraphy
02920 496 099
www.chengyan.net

A06 Ancient Wonders
Beautifully framed genuine fossils and antiquities
01572 812 582
www.ancientwonders.co.uk

EXHIBITOR ZONE A

A1
7  

Li
sa

 R
ich

ar
ds

 A
rt

1

A04

A05



2

A07 Glorious Mud Ceramics
A collection of quirky contemporary ceramics you 
won’t find anywhere else.
07931 504 586
www.gloriousmudceramics.co.uk

A08 Football Cartoon Histories
Football cartoon histories, prints and cards of 
individual teams.
07855 059 570
www.footballcartoonhistories.co.uk

A09 Hide And Seek Accessories
Designer and maker of leather handbags, belts in a 
variety of colours and textures since 1987
07738 204 003
www.hideandseekaccessories.co.uk

A10 Onaii Art
My vision is to create art that empowers all to 
achieve their goals
07971 082 858
www.onaiiart.com

A11 Oksana Belcher
Whimsical sculptures, 3D paintings and art dolls 
exploring imaginative, playful worlds.
07731 936 609
www.oxanadolls.com

A12 By Gina
Collectable miniature decorations and jewellery 
made from unique lampwork glass
07968 791 673
www.bygina.co.uk

A13 Alison Grant Ltd
Scarves in beautiful natural fibres handmade in 
the UK
07711 421 242
www.alisongrant.com

A14 Tanja Ufer Jewellery
Sculptural silver and gold jewellery with colourful 
gemstones
07720 973 473
www.tanja-ufer.co.uk

A15 Gin Durham Ceramics
The inspiration for Gin’s ceramic sculptures stems 
from storytelling. She draws on an imagination 
shaped by treasured tales and imagery.
07702 862 806
www.gindurhamart.co.uk

A16 The Ceramafacturers
Our slipcast work explores the use of 3D printing to 
create unique shapes and forms with a wide range 
of glazes.
07900 206 100
www.theceramafacturers.com

A17 Lisa Richards Art
Original botanical bas relief plaster casts
07469 234 534
www.lisarichards-art.com

A18 Beverly Bartlett
Silver and gold jewellery with designs based on 
scientific and mathematical concepts.
07766 571 156
www.bmbjewellery.co.uk

EXHIBITOR ZONE A

A07

A12

A15



3

A19 The Soldersmith
Raw, bold, uber-wearable sterling silver jewellery
01892 251 102
www.thesoldersmith.co.uk

A20 Chester’s Cra�s
Textile, ceramic and glass arts inspired by the 
natural world
07847 950 177

A21 Runewood Studio
Oak step stools, sofa tables, milking stools, oak 
display stands, co�ee stations, side tables
07540 607 229
www.runewoodstudio.com

A22 Sandra Hardy
Quality range of boiled wool jackets, coats, hats 
and scarves
07970 632 086
www.sandrahardy.co.uk

A23 Romney Marsh Wools
Locally produced woollen products and lanolin 
based toiletries
01233 721 800
www.romneymarshwools.co.uk

A24 Emma Keating Jewellery
Wildlife jewellery and ornaments in sterling silver 
and gold
07770 612 903
www.emmakeatingjewellery.co.uk

A25 Cocoon Outerwear Ltd
Outerwear beautifully made to measure and order 
in Oxfordshire
01869 337 770
www.cocoon-online.com

A27 DAMA Designs
Furniture, homewares and décor made from 
sustainable hardwoods and resin.  As seen on BBC 
One’s Money For Nothing
07795 394 151
www.damadesigns.com

A28 Amanda Dansie
So� colourful leather handbags, wallets and small 
accessories
01761 439 002
www.amandadansie.co.uk

A29 Jbek Pottery
Beautiful and functional ceramic table and home 
ware
07733 260 407

A30 Scarlett Willow Designs
Handcra�ed silver jewellery inspired by nature with 
added gemstones and accents of gold
07891 603 340
www.scarlettwillowdesigns.co.uk

A31 The Stripey Fox Workshop
Beautiful handcra�ed homeware created in native 
and exotic hardwoods
07709 074 320
www.thestripeyfoxworkshop.co.uk

A32 Turning Crazy!
Wood turned bowls, vases, candle sticks and more!
07776 215 984
www.turningcrazy.co.uk

A23

A27

A31



4

A33 Very Colourful Jewellery
Hand painted, handmade bright and colourful 
anodised aluminium jewellery
07980 292 868
www.VeryColourfulJewellery.com

A34 Enchanting Glass Designs
Fused glass artist with a variety of products all 
handmade and unique
07887 241 785
www.enchanting-glass-designs.co.uk

A35 Lindsey B Images
Award winning landscape, wildlife and seascape 
photography
07984 407 015
www.lindseybimages.com

A36 Jeanette Hannaby Enamel Artist
Enamel on copper - pictures, bowls and brooches 
and earrings
07855 690 616
www.jhannaby.com

A37 Vivien Graham
Ladies designer knitwear including coats, jackets, 
hats and scarves
01202 571 778
www.viviengraham.co.uk

A38 Brett Payne
Hot forged silver tableware and candlesticks
07816 677 974
www.brettpayne.com

A39 Suzie Jasper
Handcra�ed silver pendants adorned with 
freshwater pearls and semi-precious stones
07711 782 057
www.suziejasper.co.uk

A40 The Art of Containment
Jewellery and gi� boxes and other items decorated 
with unique contemporary marquetry
07847 611 475
www.theartofcontainment.com

A41 Gnome Girl Photography
Award winning wildlife and nature photography in 
framed prints and wall art
07798 840 545
www.gnomegirlphotography.co.uk

A42 Jo Butcher Embroidery Artist
Intricate floral inspired hand embroidery
07551 483 465
www.jobutcher.co.uk

A43 DeMEC Jewellers
Vegetable ivory jewellery, diamonds, gold, pearls 
and silver
07782 383788
www.demecjewellers.com

A36

A40

A38

A37



5

A44 Spalt
A wide selection of décor items made from wood 
and resin
07742 115 675
www.spaltmade.com

A45 Lavan Designer Jewellery
Handmade gold and silver jewellery set with opals, 
tourmalines and precious gemstones
01280 815 499
www.lavanjewellery.co.uk

A46 BeeInspired
From our honeybees in Surrey; natural, e�ective 
and luxurious skincare
020 8398 0041
www.beeinspiredcreams.buzz

A47 Silver Designed Personally
Handcra�ed silverware
07815 773 483
www.silverdesignedpersonally.com

A48 Isabee
Quality children’s dressing up clothes.  Applique 
t-shirts for babies and children.
07805 733 667
www.isabee.co.uk

A50 Artfelt
Handmade felt, felt-making kits
07531 288 482
www.artfelt.co.uk

A51 Float Press
Designs inspired by the Weald landscapes and 
marshes
07437 312 193
www.floatpress.co.uk

A52 Cotswold Knit
A knitwear brand inspired by English country 
gardens
07946 483 095
www.cotswoldknit.co.uk

A53 Studio Reiko
Ceramicist producing tableware with Japanese 
essence
07917 886 910
www.studioreiko.co.uk

AX01 Clay Time Pottery Place
Raku firing techniques including glazed work, 
obvara, horsehair and naked raku
020 3441 8787
www.claytime.london

AX01a  Fauxidermy
Textile taxidermy lifesize animal heads and 
sculptures
07928 790 889
www.fauxidermy.co.uk

AX02 Wee Bothy Art
Handmade eco-friendly nature prints on paper and 
so� furnishings
07729 304 193
www.weebothyart.com

AX03 Luke Black Art
Wall hung and ornamental animal sculptures in 
cold cast metals
07720 641 499
www.lukeblackart.co.uk

A45

A53

AX01a



6

AX04 Arty Bee Designs
Greeting cards, stationery and gi�s from my 
watercolour paintings
07492 059 649
www.artybeedesigns.co.uk

AX05 Kate Wrigglesworth
Paintings, prints, cards, gi�wrap and decoupage 
framed prints
07903 592 897
www.katewrigglesworth.co.uk

AX06 Ewenique Furniture
Ewenique hand carved and upholstered sheep 
footstools and sheepish cards
07835 121 324
www.eweniquefurniture.co.uk

AX07 Shapes In Wood
Turned and carved wooden objects
07720 598 300
www.shapesinwood.co.uk

AX08 R D Keeler & Son
Walking sticks and wood products
07779 614 890

AX09 Tibor Eperjessy
Handmade artisan leather products: bags, 
rucksacks, belts and accessories
01425 839 642
www.tiboreperjessy.com

AX10 Orchard Blacksmith
Wrought ironwork and contemporary metalwork
01825 890 088
www.orchardblacksmith.com

AX11 Adrian Guest Design
Commission based pet sculpture
07455 135 634
www.adrianguestdesign.co.uk

B01 Wildwood Loveflute
Native American style flutes handmade in England
07906 221 102
www.loveflute.co.uk

B02 Strawsilk Art by Tim Lee
Individually handmade, handpainted glassware 
- vases, tealight holders, lamps, bowls, original 
paintings
07779 266 430

B03 Rachel Hall Jewellery
Natural gemstones, etched silver and fused 24 ct 
gold
07960 352 785
www.rachelhall.london

B04 In-Cahoots
Handmade geometric boxes, cabinets and mirrors 
using marquetry to create illusions
01491 642 196
www.in-cahoots.co.uk

B05 Badger House Leather
Handmade lather and waxed canvas apparel
07904 184 659
www.badgerhouseleather.co.uk

EXHIBITOR ZONE B

AX11

AX06

AX04



7

B06 Geckoman
Bronze wildlife sculpture. Finely detailed lifelike 
geckos, frogs, bats etc.
01422 847 560
www.geckoman.co.uk

B07 Phoenix-Tree Jewellery
Intricate jewellery and miniature ornaments 
inspired by creatures and nature
07989 895 770
www.phoenix-tree.co.uk

B08 Time For Design
Heatproof ceramic stands to protect your table and 
worktop
07903 062 917
www.heatproofstands.co.uk

B09 Hazel Williams - Laser Cut Designs
Intricate lasercut designs including acrylic 
decorations and wooden house nightlights
07786 853 464
www.hazelwilliams.net

B10 Sawn by Sarah
Handmade, unique wooden home décor and 
furniture
07990 560 364
www.sawnbysarah.com

B11 Antonello Figlia
Handmade contemporary jewellery inspired by 
optical art and photography
07414 151 510
www.jewelleryaf.com

B12 Jonathan Lerer
One of a kind jewellery pieces
07939 041 450
www.jonathanlerer.com

B13 Mark Munroe-Preston
Treescapes created from original photographs 
presented on brushed aluminium
07850 895 603
www.treescapes.art

B14 New Baginnings
From end of life leather sofas to award winning 
bags
07961 930 867
www.newbaginnings.co.uk

B15 Helen Brice Designs
Unique and colourful gemset jewellery designs in 
gold, silver and platinum.  Commissions welcome.
07880 717 352
www.helenbrice.co.uk

B16 Helen Matthews Glass
Fused glass pieces to give and enjoy
07812 101 488
www.helenmatthewsglass.com

B10

B11

B06

B16



B17 Brian Eburah
A selection of jewellery items combining niobium 
and titanium with precious metals and stones
01559 372 180
www.brianeburah-niobium.com

B18 Wendy Kimberley Art
Paintings on canvas or reclaimed wood and prints 
and cards
07515 682 193
www.wendykimberleyart.com

B19 Pottering Shed Beads
Lampwork beaded jewellery
07598 228 346
www.potteringshedbeads.co.uk

B20 Duncan Cruttenden Guitars
A range of hand-built electric guitars custom-made 
for every player
07794 192 355
www.duncancruttendenguitars.com

B21 Alexandra Aurum
Unique handmade jewellery using precious stones 
which I set myself
07901 001 119
www.alexandraaurum.com

B22 MegaLily Design
Handprinted original linocut prints inspired by 
nature and nurture
07708 652 805
www.megalilydesign.com

B23 Colin Norgate
Designs in wood.  Furniture, sculptural turning.  
Commissioned and for sale.
07796 561 260
www.colinnorgate.co.uk

B24 Ying Modern Batik
Modern batik art and homewares cra�ed using 
traditional wax-resist dyeing
07494 603 641
www.batikying.com

B25 Arleen Wild - Mixed Media Artist
Mixed media fine art textile landscapes
07764 664 322
www.arleenwild.co.uk

B26 Home Portraits 4 U Ltd
Commissioned portraits of property and non-
commissioned prints
07851 791 772
www.Homeportraits4u.co.uk

B27 Peak & Brim
British made hats and accessories
0116 2599 939
www.peakandbrimhats.com

B28 Light By Night Photography
Milky way, aurora, stars, comets, printed onto 
cotton
07711 843 122
www.lightbynightphotography.co.uk

B29 Frankie Brown
Whimsical hand printed art inspired by nostalgic 
storybooks fairytales
07841 842 565
www.frankiebrown.co.uk

B30 Hannah Dowding Furniture
Handcra�ed contemporary furniture and 
handmade gi� range.
07968 208 224
www.hannahdowdingfurniture.co.uk

8

B26

B23

B27



B31 Clinton Banbury Illustration
Art that makes you smile.  Original paintings and 
limited edition prints.
07971 106 628
www.clintonbanbury.com

B32 Rob Thompson Furniture Maker
I design and make bespoke furniture and beautiful 
sculptural lamps
07764 935 412
www.robthompson.co.uk

B33 Glover & Smith
Beautiful handmade tableware, jewellery and gi�s 
inspired by nature
01722 741 096
www.gloverandsmith.co.uk

B34 Darren Wheeler RPT
Bespoke and unique turned, carved and sculpted 
pieces made from locally sourced wood
07813 567 781
www.darrenwheeler.me.uk

B35 Katie Green - Textile Artist
Hand woven and felted works of art
07778 066 711
www.katiegreen.info

B36 Sarah Stoker Art
Art and ceramics reflecting the natural world
07718 735 257
www.sarahstoker.net

C01 TILT/SHIFT Leatherworks
Elegant yet rugged bags and accessories 
handcra�ed in my Kent workshop
01903 947 779
www.tiltshi�leatherworks.com

C02 Suzie Lee Knitwear
Knitwear designer maker of womens contemporary 
colourful accessories and homeware
www.suzieleeknitwear.com

C03 Pewter-ful
Fun and quirky handmade pewter gi�ware for all 
occasions
07590 482 512
www.pewter-ful.co.uk

C04 Yulan Jewellery
Silver and aluminium jewellery
07516 625 990
www.yulanjewellery.co.uk

C05 Kevin France Enamel Art
High fired vitreous enamel on copper 
contemporary wall art
01948 710 315
www.artbykevinfrance.com

EXHIBITOR ZONE C

9

C05

B34

B30

C02

C04



10

C06 Four Hands Etched Glassware
Hand etched glassware and mirrors with a fresh 
contemporary feel
07817 239 281
www.fourhands.co.uk

C07 Sandra Young Glass Sculpture
Flameworked glass sculpture of fantasy and nature
07746 685 207
www.firecreation.co.uk

C08 Touchwood Cra�s Ltd
Handmade and contemporary, Touchwood Cra�s 
make unique and sustainably sourced furniture
07871 049 306
www.touchwoodcra�s.co.uk

C09 Caliston Art
Contemporary atmospheric oil and watercolour, 
seascape and landscape paintings
07952 518 017
www.calistonart.com

C10 Woodstock and Fern
Handmade botanical jewellery including sterling 
silver.
07543 120 830
www.woodstockandfern.com

C11 Sarah Dalton Art
Fine art ceramics inspired by the hills of the north.
07908 573 045
www.northpenninestudios.co.uk/originalart

C12 Sarah L Hamilton
Jewellery made from 100 % recycled sterling silver 
with flashes of coloured shimmering resin.
07967 290 606
www.sarahlhamilton.co.uk

C13 HeyningWD Studio
Handmade functional design in porcelain
+31 306 923 749
www.heyningwd.com

C14 Hayley Emma Studio
Slow made, bespoke, handwoven so� furnishings 
and artwork
07789 275 590
www.hayleyemmastudio.com

C15 Rhian Winslade Ceramics
Modern functional handmade ceramics sit 
alongside contemporary porcelain decorations
07887 491 456
www.rhianwinslade.com

C16 Desiree Hart - Oriental Art
Oriental art painted on silk or rice paper - wildlife
07766 108 468
www.desireehartartist.com

C17 Jo Boddy
Exploring landscape transience and connection to 
place through printmaking
07946 566 467
www.joboddy.co.uk

C16

C10

C13

C09



C18 Alchemy Tiles
Individually hand carved encaustic, inlaid tiles with 
inspiring poetry, quotes and images using ancient 
13th Century techniques held eternally in earth 
and time.
07768 193 848
www.alchemytiles.com

C19 Stephenson Design
Contemporary hardwood boxes, furniture and art
07538 746 874
www.stephensondesign.co.uk

C20 Wood Like To Play
A range of high quality educational jigsaw puzzles
01785 813 014
www.woodliketoplay.co.uk

C21 Urban Dri�wood
Handmade items for home and garden using 
upcycled timber
07984 420 202

C22 Jayne Randall-Humphreys
Handmade ceramic lamp bases and vessels 
inspired by nature
07523 379 055

C23 Oddie & Hope Jewellery
Bold, modern jewellery handmade using 
traditional silversmithing methods.
07876 561 020
www.oddieandhope.com

C24 Lorna’s Pottery
I throw my work on the wheel and decorate by 
handpainting and sgra�ito. My work is inspired 
by traditional tattooing, Slavic folklore and a 
maximalist taste in decoration!
07766 086 635

C25 JAE Ceramics
Elegant functional and decorative ceramics for 
modern living
0799 069 1524
www.jaeceramics.com

C26 Bluebell Glass
Contemporary kiln-formed glass designs
07941 035 204
www.bluebellglass.weebly.com

C27 Mouseworks Pottery
Ceramic art works inspired by iconic and historical 
forms
07515 445 141

C28 MH Goldsmith
Handmade gemset fine jewellery, traditionally 
made with a modern style
07437 906327
www.mhgoldsmith.uk

C19

C26

11

C18 C24



12

C29 Charlie High Designs
Bold, eye-catching and unique jewellery from 
precious metals and base metals and semi-
precious stones
01273 674 511
www.charliehigh.com

C30 Katharine Gray Ceramics
Katharine specialises in all forms of decorative and 
functional ware, from full dinner services to unique 
ornamental bowls and elegant vases.
07786 854 660
www.katharinegrayceramics.com

C31 TT Designs
Handcut marquetry jewellery boxes, mirrors and 
wall hangings
07816 489 505
www.ttdesigns.uk

C32 Abigail Rayner
Three dimensional needle felting wall art
07740 029 404
www.abigailrayner.co.uk

C33 Millstone
Chess piece salt and pepper mills
01285 821 297
www.millstonemills.com

DX01 Dsculpted Ltd
Reclaimed metal sculpture inspired by nature with 
organics
07531 894 462
www.dsculpted.co.uk

DX02 Susan Long Sculpture
Sculpture in bronze and bronze resin (figurative, 
horse, contemporary)
07812 133 535
www.susanlongsculpture.co.uk

EXHIBITOR ZONE D

DX01

DX02

C29

C31



13

DX03 Jade Taylor Studio
Contemporary botanical printmaker/wildlife artist 
working on linen and paper
07963 552 624
www.jadetaylorstudio.com

DX04 Judith Westrup Printmaker
Handcarved linocut prints and greetings cards, 
made with Victorian presses
07707 645 559
www.judithwestrup.com/

DX05 The Great British Bee Co
Bee products
07970 295 908
www.greatbritishbeeco.com

DX06 The Gardener’s Blacksmith
Original steel sculpture, limited edition bronzes, 
garden art
07770 720 373
www.thegardenersblacksmith.co.uk

DX07 Hatton Willow
High quality willow baskets
07881 613 287
www.hattonwillow.co.uk

DX08 Lindy Ceramics
Ceramic handmade garden decorative flowers
07504 795 807
www.lindyceramics.co.uk

DX09 Thom Trinder - Sons of Ivaldi
Handmade, bespoke leather and greenwood cra�s
07848 832 737

DX09 Fire and Profanity Forge - Sons of Ivaldi
Handmade bespoke ironwork
07879 442 855
www.sonsofivaldi.com

DX09 Firebird Forge - Sons of Ivaldi
Hour long workshops o�ered in blacksmithing, 
leatherworking or woodturning
07525 242 315
www.firebirdforge.co.uk

DX10 Jon Barrett-Danes
Jon creates individually made ceramic animal-
based sculptures which are full of character and 
humour.
07742 998 434
www.jonbarrettdanes.co.uk

DX03

DX06

DX09

DX10



14

E01 The Gi� of Oil
Delicious single estate extra virgin olive oils.  
Stunning balsamic vinegars.
0161 725 5266
www.thegi�ofoil.co.uk

E02 Imagination Liqueurs
An artisan range of chocolate and fruit liqueurs to 
drink at home
07970 933 169
www.imaginationchocolates.com

E03 Jinger Drinks
Organic, vegan concentrates made from ginger and 
turmeric available in a range of delicious flavours
07907 622 656
www.jingerdrinks.com

E04 The Truckle Cheese Company
Ever more popular range of farmhouse cheese 
truckles, chutneys & savoury biscuits. Also o�ering 
gi� boxes for every occasion.
07931 511 214
www.trucklecheese.co.uk

E05 Hounds of Hanningfield
Small batch cra� gin - by the glass, bottle and gi� 
sets
0788 375 3780
www.houndsofhanningfield.co.uk

E06 The Giggly Pig Company
Handmade sausages, produced from our own pigs, 
60 di�erent flavours
01708 476 124
www.gigglypig.co.uk

E07 O’Donnell Moonshine
O’Donnell Moonshine is a cra� spirit distilled in 
Manchester, steeped in the rebellious legacy of 
America’s prohibition era
0161 521 0765
www.odonnellmoonshine.co.uk

Abigail Rayner........................................................ C32
Adrian Guest Design .......................................... AX11
Alchemy Tiles ........................................................ C18
Alexandra Aurum...................................................B21
Alison Grant Ltd.....................................................A13
Amanda Dansie.....................................................A28
Ancient Wonders..................................................A06
Antonello Figlia......................................................B11
Arleen Wild - Mixed Media Artist ...................... B25
Artfelt......................................................................A50
Arty Bee Designs ...............................................AX04
Badger House Leather.........................................B05
BeeInspired............................................................A46
Beverly Bartlett..................................................... A18
Bluebell Glass........................................................C26
Brett Payne............................................................A38
Brian Eburah...........................................................B17

By Gina.....................................................................A12
Caliston Art............................................................C09
Charlie High Designs............................................C29
Cheng Yan Studio..................................................A05
Chester’s Cra�s.....................................................A20
Circle & Dash.........................................................A02
Clay Time Pottery Place.....................................AX01
Clinton Banbury Illustration................................B31
Cocoon Outerwear Ltd........................................ A25
Colin Norgate ........................................................ B23
Cotswold Knit........................................................ A52
DAMA Designs ...................................................... A27
Darren Wheeler RPT............................................B34
Dee Ayles Jewellery..............................................A04
DeMEC Jewellers ..................................................A43
Desiree Hart - Oriental Art...................................C16
Dsculpted Ltd..................................................... DX01

SHOW GUIDE - Alphabetical

EXHIBITOR ZONE E



15

Duncan Cruttenden Guitars ...............................B20
Emma Keating Jewellery .....................................A24
Enchanting Glass Designs...................................A34
Ewenique Furniture...........................................AX06
Fauxidermy........................................................AX01a
Fire and Profanity Forge - Sons of Ivaldi........DX09
Firebird Forge - Sons of Ivaldi..........................DX09
Float Press ..............................................................A51
Football Cartoon Histories..................................A08
Four Hands Etched Glassware ...........................C06
Frankie Brown.......................................................B29
Geckoman..............................................................B06
Gin Durham Ceramics...........................................A15
Glorious Mud Ceramics.......................................A07
Glover & Smith...................................................... B33
Gnome Girl Photography .................................... A41
Hannah Dowding Furniture................................B30
Hatton Willow....................................................DX07
Hayley Emma Studio............................................ C14
Hazel Williams - Laser Cut Designs...................B09
Helen Brice Designs ..............................................B15
Helen Matthews Glass......................................... B16
HeyningWD Studio ...............................................C13
Hide And Seek Accessories.................................A09
Home Portraits 4 U Ltd........................................B26
Hounds of Hanning�eld ......................................E05
Imagination Liqueurs...........................................E02
In-Cahoots .............................................................B04
Isabee......................................................................A48
Jade Taylor Studio..............................................DX03
JAE Ceramics.......................................................... C25
Jayne Randall-Humphreys.................................. C22
Jbek Pottery...........................................................A29
Jeanette Hannaby Enamel Artist........................A36
Jinger Drinks ..........................................................E03
Jo Boddy ..................................................................C17

Jo Butcher Embroidery Artist..............................A42
Jon Barrett-Danes..............................................DX02
Jonathan Lerer........................................................B12
Judith Westrup Printmaker..............................DX04
Kate Wrigglesworth.......................................... AX05
Katharine Gray Ceramics.....................................C30
Katie Green - Textile Artist .................................. B35
Kevin France Enamel Art .....................................C05
King�sher Glass ....................................................A03
Lavan Designer Jewellery....................................A45
Light By Night Photography...............................B28
Lindsey B Images.................................................. A35
Lindy Ceramics...................................................DX08
Lisa Richards Art ....................................................A17
Lorna’s Pottery......................................................C24
Lorraine Kathryn Studios....................................A01
Luke Black Art .................................................... AX03
Mark Munroe-Preston..........................................B13
MegaLily Design.................................................... B22
MH Goldsmith.......................................................C28
Millstone ................................................................ C33
Mouseworks Pottery........................................... C27
New Baginnings.................................................... B14
O’Donnell Moonshine.......................................... E07
Oddie & Hope Jewellery...................................... C23
Oksana Belcher......................................................A11
Onaii Art .................................................................A10
Orchard Blacksmith ...........................................AX10
Peak & Brim........................................................... B27
Pewter-ful ..............................................................C03
Phoenix-Tree Jewellery........................................B07
Pottering Shed Beads.......................................... B19
R D Keeler & Son................................................AX08
Rachel Hall Jewellery............................................B03
Rhian Winslade Ceramics ....................................C15
Rob ¡ompson Furniture Maker........................ B32



1616

Romney Marsh Wools ......................................... A23
Runewood Studio..................................................A21
Sandra Hardy......................................................... A22
Sandra Young Glass Sculpture ...........................C07
Sarah Dalton Art ....................................................C11
Sarah L Hamilton...................................................C12
Sarah Stoker Art....................................................B36
Sawn by Sarah.......................................................B10
Scarlett Willow Designs......................................A30
Shapes In Wood................................................. AX07
Silver Designed Personally..................................A47
Spalt........................................................................A44
Stephenson Design...............................................C19
Strawsilk Art by Tim Lee......................................B02
Studio Reiko........................................................... A53
Susan Long Sculpture.......................................DX02
Suzie Jasper............................................................A39
Suzie Lee Knitwear...............................................C02
Tanja Ufer Jewellery.............................................. A14
¡e Art of Containment.......................................A40
¡e Ceramafacturers ........................................... A16
¡e Gardener’s Blacksmith..............................DX06
¡e Gi� of Oil..........................................................E01

¡e Giggly Pig Company......................................E06
¡e Great British Bee Co ..................................DX05
¡e Soldersmith ................................................... A19
¡e Stripey Fox Workshop...................................A31
¡e Truckle Cheese Company............................E04
¡om Trinder - Sons of Ivaldi...........................DX09
Tibor Eperjessy...................................................AX09
TILT/SHIFT Leatherworks................................... C01
Time For Design....................................................B08
Touchwood Cra�s Ltd .........................................C08
TT Designs ..............................................................C31
Turning Crazy! ....................................................... A32
Urban Dri�wood....................................................C21
Very Colourful Jewellery...................................... A33
Vivien Graham....................................................... A37
Wee Bothy Art.................................................... AX02
Wendy Kimberley Art........................................... B18
Wildwood Love¦ute ............................................B01
Wood Like To Play.................................................C20
Woodstock and Fern............................................ C10
Ying Modern Batik................................................B24
Yulan Jewellery......................................................C04

We will be back at Hever Castle & Gardens with another great 
Contemporary Cra� Fair 14 - 17 May 2026

Cannot wait until September?  SHOP ONLINE for contemporary designs 
to timeless pieces - all unique, and handcra�ed by the UK’s �nest 

cra�makers and artists

www.cra�infocusonline.com



www.craftinfocus.com

FUTURE DATES

RHS Garden Wisley 
Contemporary Craft Fair & 
Desire Jewellery & Silversmithing Fair
5 - 9 November 2025

RHS Garden Wisley
Contemporary Craft Fair
30 April - 4 May 2026

Hever Castle 
Contemporary Craft Fair
14 - 17 May 2026

Waterperry Gardens
Celebrating Ceramics and 
Desire Jewellery & Silversmithing Fair
10 - 12 July 2026

RHS Garden Hyde Hall
Contemporary Craft Fair
28 - 31 August 2026




